TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
Contact:
Public and Government Relations
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Tel: 03-6713-4400

Announcement of Anticipated Changes in Executive Officers

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its subsidiary EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha announce the following anticipated changes in executive officers and directors.

Effective March 25, 2015

Name	New Position	Current Position
Hirofumi Yamamoto	Executive Officer	Audit Manager
	Controller's	EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
	TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.	
	Executive Officer	
	Controller, Financial Services	
	EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha	

Note) D.R. Csapo, Managing Director (in charge) Financial Services, TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K., will be discharged from the concurrent position of Executive Officer, Controller, Financial Services, effective the same date.

###

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]